No. 168, A.]

[Published April 26, 1955.

CHAPTER 42

AN ACT to amend 53.11 (2) of the statutes, relating to forfeiture of good time in penal institutions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

53.11 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:

53.11 (2) Any inmate who violates any regulation of the prison or refuses or neglects to perform the duties required of him shall * * * be subject to forfeiture of any good time previously granted or earned under this chapter, 5 days for the first offense, 10 days for the second offense and 20 days for the third or each subsequent offense. Good time so forfeited shall not be restored. In addition, the department, or the warden or the superintendent, with the approval of the department, may cancel all or part of such good time.

Approved April 22, 1955.